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
| Sub None Cross Street Bedrms 1 F Baths 1 H Baths 0
Township Lake Style One Story REO No Short Sale No
School District WRS Elem Claypool JrH Edgewood SrH Warsaw

Legal Description 35-26-8 LOT 14 & PT LOT 13 & S PT LOT 15 DON BOUSES 1ST ADD
Directions Take SR 14 to Bouse Dr. Head north - property is on the peninsula on the southwest side of the road.

Inside City City Zoning County Zoning Zoning Description

Remarks Lakefront Home with 200+ Feet of Lake Frontage on Silver Lake selling via Online Only Auction on Wednesday, February 19, 2025 -- Bidding begins closing out at 6:30 pm!
Perfect lakefront retreat with this charming brick home boasting 200 feet of pristine frontage on the water. This cozy 1-bedroom, 1-bath residence features a well-appointed kitchen with
an island that seamlessly opens to the dining room, creating an inviting space for entertaining. The dining area flows into a large living room, providing ample room for relaxation and
gatherings. One of the standout features of this property is the expansive new renovated 3 season room, which spans the length of the home and offers breathtaking views of the lake,
making it the ideal spot to enjoy morning coffee or unwind in the evenings. Additional updates include a new concrete sea wall, newer HVAC, & roof. The home also includes a detached
one-car garage, providing convenient storage for your vehicle or lake essentials. Embrace the tranquility of lakeside living in this delightful home, where every day feels like a vacation!

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Wed. 2.19.25 1-2pm Open House: Sat. 2.15.25 1-2pm A 3% buyer's premium will be added to the winning invoice. Full terms in docs. RE
BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showings they attend. Client Registration form available upon request. The seller
has the right to accept offers prior to closing.

Sec Lot 1413 Lot 0.1700 ] 7,238 / 161X45 Lot Desc Waterfront, 0-2.9999, Lake, Water View, Waterfront-Level Bank
Above Gd Fin SqFt 1,364 Above Gd Unfin SqFt 0 Below Gd Fin SqFt 0 Ttl Below Gd SqFt 0 Ttl Fin SqFt 1,364 Year Built 1957
Age 68 New Const No Date Complete Ext Brick Bsmt Slab # 5
Room Dimensions Baths Full Hal Water WELL Basement Material

RM DIM Lv B-Main 1 0 Well Type  Private Dryer Hookup Gas No Fireplace No
LR 27x 16 M B-Upper 0 0 Sewer Septic Dryer Hookup Elec No Guest Qtrs No
DR X B-BiwG 0 0 Fuel/ Gas, Baseboard, Dryer Hookup G/E  Yes Split FlrpIn No
FR X Laundry Rm  Main Heating Disposal No Ceiling Fan No
KT 15x 15 M Laundry LIW 12 x 9 Cooling Central Air Water Soft-Owned  Yes Skylight No
BK X AMENITIES Hot Tub/Spa, Cable Available, Closet(s) Walk-in Water Soft-Rented No ADA Features No
DN X i(Qountertc.>ps-Laminate, Dryer Hook Up Gas/Elec, Eat-In Alarm Sys-Sec No Fence
1B 21x13 M itchen, Kitchen Island, Open Floor Plan, Porch Covered, Alarm Svs-Rent N Golf G N

ys-Ren o olf Course o

2B X Garden Tub No Nr Wikg Trails No
3B X Garage 10 / Detached / 12 x 30 / 360.00 Jet Tub No Garage Y/N Yes
4B x Outbuilding 1 None X Pool No Off Street Pk
5B X Outbuilding 2 X Pool Type
RR X Assn Dues Frequency Not Applicable SALE INCLUDES Refrigerator, Window Treatments, Kitchen Exhaust
LF X Other Fees Hood, Oven-Electric, Range-Electric, Water Heater Gas, Water
EX X Restrictions Softener-Owned, Gazebo
Water Access LAKE Wtr Name  Silver Water Frontage 200.00 Channel 0.00
Water Features Pier/Dock Water Type Lake Lake TypeNon Ski Lake
Auctioneer Name Chad Metzger & Tim Pitts Lic# AC31300015 Auction Date 1/14/2025 Time 6:30 Location Online Only: bidmetzger.com
Financing: Existing Proposed Excluded Party None
Annual Taxes $1,897.16 Exemption No Exemptions Year Taxes Payable 2024 Assessed Value
Possession  at closing
List Office Metzger Property Services, LLC - Off: 260-982-0238 List Agent Timothy Pitts - Cell: 317-714-0432
Agent E-mail tpitts5467 @hotmail.com List Agent - User Code UP388055047 List Team
Co-List Office Co-List Agent
Showing Instr  Showingtime or Open House
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